
  
     
 
 

CWPPRA TASK FORCE MEMBERS 

 
  

Task Force Member Member's Representative 
 
Secretary of Army 
(Chairman) 

 
Colonel Richard L. Hansen 
District Commander 
 
Richard.L.Hansen.col@usace.army.mil 
 
Tel (504) 862-2077 
Fax (504) 862-1259 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New Orleans District 
Executive Office  
P.O. Box 60267 
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267  
 

 
Governor, 
State of Louisiana 

 
Jerome Zeringue  
Chairman, Coastal Protection & Restoration Authority 
 
Jerome.Zeringue@la.gov 
 
Tel (225) 342-7669  
Fax (225) 342-5214 
 
Governor's Office of Coastal Activities 
Capital Annex 
1051 North Third Street, Suite 138 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802  
 

 
Administrator, 
EPA 

 
William K. Honker 
Deputy Director, Water Quality Protection Division 
 
honker.william@epa.gov 
 
Tel (214) 665-3187 
Fax (214) 665-7373 
 
Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6 
Water Quality Protection Division (6WQ) 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75202-2733 
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Task Force Member Member's Representative 
 
Secretary, 
Department of the 
Interior 

 
Jeff Weller 
Field Supervisor 
  
jeff_weller@fws.gov 
 
Tel (337) 291-3115  
Fax (337) 291-3139   
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Louisiana Field Office 
646 Cajundome Blvd., Suite 400 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70506 
  

 
Secretary, 
Department of 
Agriculture 

 
Kevin Norton 
State Conservationist 
 
Kevin.Norton@la.usda.gov 
 
Tel (318) 473-7751 
Fax (318) 473-7682   
 
Natural Resources Conservation Service 
3737 Government Street 
Alexandria, LA 71302  
 

 
Secretary, 
Department of 
Commerce 

 
Christopher Doley 
Director, NOAA Restoration Center 
 
chris.doley@noaa.gov 
 
Tel (301) 713-0174  
Fax (301) 713-0184  
 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
1315 East-West Highway, Room 14853 
Silver Spring, MD 20910  
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CWPPRA PUBLIC OUTREACH COMMITTEE 

 

 
Scott Wilson, USGS 
Chairman 
Scott_Wilson@usgs.gov 
Tel (337) 266-8644 
Fax (337) 266-8513 
United States Geological Survey 
National Wetlands Research Center 
700 Cajundome Blvd. 
Lafayette, LA 70506  
 
 
Susan Testroet- Bergeron, USGS  
CWPPRA Education Specialist/  
Outreach Coordinator 
bergerons@usgs.gov 
Tel (337) 266-8623 
Fax (337) 266-8513  
United States Geological Survey 
National Wetlands Research Center 
700 Cajundome Blvd. 
Lafayette, LA 70506  
 
Cole B. Ruckstuhl, USGS 
CWPPRA Media Specialist 
ruckstuhlc@usgs.gov 
Tel (337) 266-8542 
Fax(337) 266-8513 
United States Geological Survey 
National Wetlands Research Center 
700 Cajundome Blvd. 
Lafayette, LA 70506  
 
 
Adele Swearingen, USDA-NRCS  
Public Affairs Specialist  
Adele.Swearingen@la.usda.gov  
Tel (318) 473-7687  
Fax (318) 473-7682  
United States Department of Agriculture  
Natural Resources Conservation Service  
3737 Government St.  
Alexandria, LA 71302  

 
Rex Caffey, Ph.D., LSU  
Associate Professor,  
Wetlands & Coastal Resources  
RCaffey@agcenter.lsu.edu 
Tel (225) 578-2393  
Fax (225) 578-2716  
LSU AgCenter and LaSea Grant  
Department of Agriculture Economics  
Room 179  
Baton Rouge, LA 70803-5604 
 
Barbara Keeler, EPA 
Keeler.Barbara@epa.gov  
Tel (214) 665-6698 
Fax (214) 665-6689 
EPA, Region 6 
Water Quality Protection Division (6WQ-EC)  
1445 Ross Ave., Suite 1200  
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
 
 
 
Mel Landry, NOAA  
Marine Fisheries Habitat Specialist  
mel.landry@noaa.gov 
Tel (225) 778-7380  
Fax (225) 778-7367  
NOAA Restoration Center  
5304 Flanders Dr., Suite B 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808-7206 
 
 
 
Alma Robichaux, BTNEP  
alma@btnep.org 
Tel (985) 447-0868  
Tel (800) 259-0869  
Fax (985) 447-0870  
Barataria-Terrebonne National Estuary 
Program  
P.O. Box 2663  
Thibodaux, LA 70310  

 
Allison Murry, USACE  
Outreach Program Specialist  
Allison.Murry@usace.army.mil 
Tel (504) 862-2075 
Fax (504) 862-1724  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers,  
New Orleans District  
Public Affairs Office  
P.O. Box 60267  
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267 
 
Chuck Perrodin, CPRA 
Communications Director 
chuck.perrodin2@la.gov 
Tel (225) 342-7615 
Coastal Protection & Restoration 
Authority 
450 Laurel St., Suite 1200 
P.O. Box 44027 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
 
 
Coalition to Restore Coastal Louisiana  
coalition@crcl.org 
Tel (225) 767-4181  
Fax (225) 768-8193  
Coalition to Restore Coastal Louisiana  
6160 Perkins Road  
Suite# 225  
Baton Rouge, LA 70808  
 
 
 

For more information: 
www.LaCoast.gov 

(337) 266-8623 

COASTAL WETLANDS PLANNING, PROTECTION AND RESTORATION ACT 


